
MAJOR CHANGES

District / Details

Estimated 
Overall % 
Change

+ 5.17%

+ 17.51%

- 5.57%

+ 8.30%

+ 5.26%

+ 30.21%

- 4.20%

+ 13.45%

Bainbridge Island Metropolitan Parks
Lid lift, voter approved allows for a CPI levy limit (8/3/21)
Total district increase $467,991

Central Kitsap Fire & EMS
Lid lift, voter approved allows for a 6% levy limit increase (11/6/18)             
& using available bank capacity, increased bond levy amount
Total district increase $4,566,037

City of Bainbridge Island
Open Space bond collection ended in 2023
Total district decrease $500,114

City of Port Orchard
Amount due to new construction increased 30.83% for 2024
Total district increase $283,219

City of Poulsbo
Amount due to new construction increased 52.41% for 2024
Total district increase $153,098

South Kitsap Fire & EMS
Voter approved lid lift (8/1/23)
Total district increase $6,773,474

South Kitsap School District
Limited to per pupil max*
Total district decrease $1,239,126

Village Green Metropolitan Parks (Kingston)
Using a portion of available banked capacity
Total district increase $46,361

*Local School Enrichment Levies
School Districts are allowed to levy the lesser of $3,149.69 per pupil, a rate 
of $2.50 per $1,000 of assessed value or the voter approved dollar amount.
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